PC/AT & EISA MEMORIES
Part Number Capacity, Bytes Compatibility Remarks
MM-4100C 1M - 8M IBM PC/AT and equivalent Pseudo-static RAM disk; "C" or "D"
drive; on-board battery backup
and firmware
MM-4200D 4M - I6M IBM PC/AT and equivalent Extended and LIM/EMS 4.0
compatible; backfill capability
MM-4300C 1M - 4M IBM PC/AT and equivalent CMOS RAMdisk; "C" or "D" drive;

Relative Humidity	 Up to 95% without condensation
Power Requirements 	 5V @ 1.2A (fully populated)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number	 Memory Capacity	 Memory Device Type
MM-4100C/XX	 )0( = 1M, 2M bytes	 128K x 8 Monolithic
MM-4100C/YY
YY= 4M, 8M bytes	 512 x 8 DIP Modules
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Micro Memory Inc reserves the right to make changes to improve
reliability, function, or design. Micro Memory Inc does not assume any liability arising from applications of this product.
0 Copyright 1989 Micro Memory Inc_
A high-quality memory expansion board for
industrial applications of the IBM* PC/AT*, the
MM-42000 uses 1M DRAM DIPs to provide
capacities up to 16 Mbytes. The MM-42000
is completely compatible with all operating
systems and applications that use extended
memory such as MS-DOS*, PC-DOS*, OS/2*,
UNIX*, and XENIX*. The MM-4200D meets
all the requirements of LIM/EMS 4.0.
The MM-42000 main board holds 4 or
8 Mbytes and its MM-4201 daughter board
holds 4 or 8 Mbytes.
On-board switches allow selection of
the I/O port address for EMS operation. The
Extended Memory starting address may be
set from 1M to 16M bytes on 128 Kbyte
boundaries.
Reliability is ensured by burn-in and
running memory diagnostics that check
operation for 48 hours while temperature-
cycling boards between 0 and 60°C
FEAT
• Capacity: 4M, 8M, 12M, 16M bytes
• Meets LIM/EMS 4.0 specification
• Switch-selectable extended address space
on 128K boundaries
• Occupies single PC/AT* card slot
• 256K to 640K backfill capability for
conventional MS-DOS/PC-DOS memory
• LIM 4.0 software driver and RAM disk
driver included on diskette
• RAM disk can accommodate up to two
16 Mbyte boards and is significantly faster
than VDISK
• Lifetime warranty
Icro
Inc  Chatsworth, California 91311
9540 Vassar Ave.
Telephone: (818) 998 -0070
FAX: (818) 998-4459
• emory
MM-4200D IBM PC/AT EMS/EXTENDED MEMORY MODULE
WITH UP TO 16 MEGABYTES CAPACITY
The MM-46000 Error Detection and
Correction (EDC) memory module is a direct
replacement for Intel's RAM expansion
iSBC386MEMO20 memory module. It is also
completely compatible with Intel's SYP301and
SYP301Z microcomputers.
The MM-4600D provides high-speed data
transfer with its 32-bit data path for the
80386. On-board interleave provides one
wait-state for the 16 MHz 80386.
EDC circuits correct all single-bit errors and